

2  
3 HOUSE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE AMENDMENT TO HB238  
4  
5  
6  
7

8 On page 2, line 5, delete "or in a pending action"

9  
10 On page 2, line 7, after "service" insert the  
11 following:

12 of the notice of garnishment  
13

14 On page 2, delete line 8 and insert in lieu thereof  
15 the following:

16 posting and mailing of the notice upon motion and  
17 order. The posting and mailing of  
18

19 On page 2, line 12, after "posting" insert the  
20 following:

21 and mailing  
22

23 On page 3, after line 14, insert the following new  
24 subdivision (5) and renumber the remaining subdivision  
25 accordingly:

26 (5) The effective date of service shall be 28 days  
27 from the first date of the website posting.

1  
2  
3  
4  
5  
6  
7  
8  
9  
10  
11  
12  
13  
14  
15  
16  
17  
18  
19  
20  
21  
22  
23  
24  
25  
26

On page 3, line 18, after "posting" insert the following:  
and mailing

On page 4, line 4, after "posting" insert the following:  
and mailing

On page 4, line 7, after "posting" insert the following:  
and mailing

On page 4, line 14, after "posting" insert the following:  
and mailing

On page 4, after line 15, insert the following:  
(e) This section applies to any garnishment proceeding conducted under this chapter, Chapter 10, or the Alabama Rules of Civil Procedure.

(f) Pursuant to Section 6.11 of Amendment 328 to the Constitution of Alabama of 1901, now appearing as Section 150 of the Official ReCompilation of the Constitution of Alabama of 1901, as amended, the Supreme Court is hereby requested to modify its rules to conform to this section.